Product/Process Change Notification.
EOL-051525-AGA Commercial
Raw Material Obsolescence.
Affected
Products
Product Line: SMD Comm X5R & Y5V                   C-specs: 7800, 7867, 7411, 7210, 7215, 7040             Suffix: TU, TM
Grade: Commercial Termination: Standard 100% Sn Only
Change Details:
KEMET announces End of Life for the following Commercial parts.
KEMET PN DIEL CASE SIZE CAPACITANCE CAP CODE TOLERANCES
(a)
VOLTAGE VOLTAGE CODE
(b)
C0603C564(a)(b)PAC X5R 0603 560Nf  564 K,M 4, 6.3, 10, 16 7, 9, 8, 4
C0805C564(a)(b)PAC X5R 0805 560 nF 564 K,M 4, 6.3, 10, 16, 25 7, 9, 8, 4, 3
C0805C275(a)(b)PAC X5R 0805 2.7 uF 275 K,M 4, 6.3, 10, 16 7, 9, 8, 4
C0805C335(a)(b)PAC X5R 0805 3.3 uF 335 K,M 4, 6.3, 10, 16 7, 9, 8, 4
C0805C395(a)(b)PAC X5R 0805 3.9 uF 395 K,M 4, 6.3, 10, 16 7, 9, 8, 4
C0805C565(a)(b)PAC X5R 0805 5.6 uF 565 K,M 4, 6.3, 10 7, 9, 8
C0805C685(a)(b)PAC X5R 0805 6.8 uF 685 K,M 4, 6.3, 10 7, 9, 8
C1206C125(a)(b)PAC X5R 1206 1.2 uF 125 K,M 6.3, 10, 16, 25 9, 8, 4, 3
C1206C185(a)(b)PAC X5R 1206 1.8 uF 185 K,M 6.3, 10, 16, 25 9, 8, 4, 3
C1210C565(a)(b)PAC X5R 1210 5.6 uF 565 K,M 25 3
C1210C825(a)(b)PAC X5R 1210 8.2 uF 825 K,M 25 3
C1210C126(a)(b)PAC X5R 1210 12.0 uF 126 K,M 16 4
C1210C156(a)(b)PAC X5R 1210 15.0 uF 156 K,M 16 4
C1210C186(a)(b)PAC X5R 1210 18.0 uF 186 K,M 6.3, 10, 16 9, 8, 4
C0805C335(a)(b)VAC Y5V 0805 3.3 uF 335 M,Z 6.3, 10, 16 9, 8, 4
C0805C685(a)(b)VAC Y5V 0805 6.8 uF 685 M,Z 6.3, 10 9, 8
Effective Date  Last Time Buy Date:  December 15th, 2025
Implementation Date June 15th, 2026